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CRAVES REGISTRATION

) D, g
ot T Bept. 1043) ‘EPORT OF BURIAL7 L22~é5 July 19)_!_]4

J;,r _TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Date
7 REBURTIAL 7%

+ Packham I=0 P Uakpgim-s = 20915451
5 wLast Name ... s - Initial... i I st ! Sex:m] No.
nmom _ Fo/f fzﬁfﬁzﬂ_}d E_X g7 __ Unmom i
Unit TS AR s ‘that:on o
France Lnlerovm é %WJ_ 5{ KTA
Place of Death . Date of Death, v : = Cause of Death
2l July 19Ll Blosville France
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location

128 7 T Cross

Grave Number Row Numher Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes B NoQO Attached to Marker Yes®fl] No [
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

REINTERRED FROM COORD: L22:752

"‘-wa.:
What means of identification were buried with the body? K >
e -
o _ | S
To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left; % LS . “_’;L 2 2 > 7 i
Who is buried 00 pooyye)1, Robert R. 31387989  Unknown Unlmovm 129
Deceased’s nght: WName Serial No. Rank Organization Grave No.
, Tucas, Willard J. 33232088 Unknown  82nd A/B Div 127
Deceased’s Left: Name Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

LED P Eatnbay .
20915451 143 43

A Emergency Addressee Unlnown

0 Name
Address
OO i

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

2 souvenir coins

2 /__,
CURRENCY: 195 Francs _ : /
- m——— i /

HG. 508, 20.3.44, 150M/8/28715 Gﬁ?'b“ """"" Ghi Verified by G.R.S. Officer a

j B il 5 /

: r.'? L= b -

i /
Signgture of Officer er Person reporting Murial cﬁ
ey "\ w
23 « Lo G ]E&T Eg'dl_w) ? (}(l n A
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i:
, Members Missin;g

T=7-Bg

§nal No.22 'f/o “4J1... Name F. aa"'jm e

rade : Rank

ganization
Address
Nearest Relative G
Address ' s
Killed in Action /%427 . Died of Disease......ooooroioeenc  F0
Date _7/ s ?‘/ 4.9 Hospital .. ireimnecenos loa o
Battle e Inforn'uﬁy.tu:m'I |
Place of Burial M a7 H/A W "
Point of Coordination..Z¢¥=73.4...

Description of Body.




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASBHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

13 November 1344

DATE
qlg/4032

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBRER y GRADE

Packham Leo P, 20 915 451 Tec 5
Hﬂ“ﬂm——- ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Los Angeles, Calif, Infantry 22 Nov 21
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSK OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

European Area Killed in action 6 Jun Ll
STATION ©OF DECEABED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
Buropean Area 23 Apr 4O Over | % "tea¥s

EMERGENGY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

-Mrs. Smgix Gomes, mother, 1130 Loma Ave., El Monte, Calif,

Gordis

BENKEFIGIARY (NAME, RELAT
Gordis Gomes, mother, Same as above
Leo P. Packham Sr., father, B #4, Box 272 South Crux, Calif

P & ADDRESS)

 INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STAT
MADE? I HINRO BUTY CWN MISCONDUGY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELO
YES NO YEs NO Y8 o YES NO YES NO YES NO YIS Ne

ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

ON PARACHUTE PAY

The inddvidual named in this report of death is held by the War Department
to have been in a missing in action status from 6 June 1944 until such absence
was terminated on 7 Nov 1944, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the Europear

Area, —
v o ¥ 1 .\
; % 'b\g = 5
. ighe %
o & R
[ & ¢ )
wm o
COPIES FURNISHED: 'x | BATTLE
'rME SRCRETARY
5. 0.0. F.B L F.O., U, 8. A, OF WAR: 5
ARMY K cTH
2.0.0.M@ ©FD EVHETS. BHREAL NON-BATTLE
CABUALTY BRANGH FILE
a.A. 0, VET. ADMIN, A. G. 201 FILE ADJUTAHT aRHERAL

WD, AGO. FORM NQ, 5271, 29 MAY 168.404 E




r ' o I-.| i = o /
j Interred 23 varuaiv 1949 " fff
-—4 . U E. =t Laur /
é Z e INTERMENT DIRECTIVE i
iME T [~ S it
]/er' Tn?‘ interring Qfficer
i DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 03744 \ 47
DAY MONTH YEAI
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
PACKHAM LEOQO P 20915451 [TECS |1
S : DAY ‘MONTH ‘ YEAR
CEMETERY : ' DISPOSITION OF REMAIM
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN l1 | 3505 8¢
cobe | pist.er.
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
T 7 128 FRANCE 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN . S ' IHEP 1944
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT ®F KIN = W[,
i,
. FRANCE LEO P. PACKHAM, SR.™(FATHER)
v BRURER L, . 1832 SOUTH ARLINGTON AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA *
¥lag sent
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Packham, Leo F. 20915451 /5 Utd 9 Dec 4%
"IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION SAGF RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
] Eem ¢ Utd | J.H. CLARK 24 LT wMC
] MARKER o NAME AND TITLE
2 SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 2 P
* OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS Adv,' Lecomposition;
HlrFetigues and lattress Cover Wandible & Kt. Radius miscing.
2 MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
Jdone e 2 A i TN
I/ {0R DISCREPANCIES 1 18MAY 1949 . &

None REPAT HIA""!O'N

AEMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
¢

ATEA Fieh 48 BY TR, Harrison Tﬁ

"r\SKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
i) T.R, Harrison Jr. ,.j ﬁ?w
'SKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING WWODRESS VERIFIED BY,
£4 Febag B m.C, onider JOEN PATIYOK R, lst I0 WA

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate superwsnan

d that the report above is correct. .
JOATHN ki YOI in,_ 15 £ - Llll ) F-fl'l

// SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
vare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for ma jé{ discrepancies.

y d




1. SHIPPED

a USMC Blosville

.. gasketing Pt. B

dD OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER g

Truck gt . Augustino
GNATURE OF SHJRPER DATE SIGNAT%E OF RECEIV - DATE
Wﬂg Al , ‘CAPT, QMC 27 Jan48 GL&;?IP{} 18@ LT, FA- 4 Feb 48
_ il 2. SHIPPED f
i Casketing Ft. a -~ T-=0_== \P;o:gt —Uﬂité. Cherbourg
{ND OF CObIWEYANCE Trﬁck ,JAME OF CONVOYER {
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER C N DATE DATE ”

H.Nl. CIaMPO, lst LT, FA

VAT . M\

ROM

IND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER ©
&

3 504093
VIULY ;u#d

IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 7% -
— s
i 4. SHIPPED ; ; ;;:; : .
1OM TO : -
ND. OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER :
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER R DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
S T R

5. SHIPPED
ROM TO
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAMEJOF CONVOYER

rFog vl _ujr:-":":-?’ f“-;r F | Ok
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER  » 1 3 | 111 core DATE SIGNATURE OF REGENER V121 1 T4 V] NPT IE | DATE
TSR R E L Py L el ,-.r/”. - fu.,u- I *“‘1"-'“’--"‘::
L D it _..:-.ri‘t o v ‘%!. LA )
4

6. SHIPPED

‘ROM 10
k8 T e T, S i
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVQYER
IGNATURE QF SHIPPER * = | DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER i 0 2 |pATES: 'O
AR S K} 1. SHIPPED )
ROM TO
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ' = & =1 % & i X
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER \ = .' ' « |DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
13 b o 4
B;: — =TT b
A )
Vi



""QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA. 1.,\

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Plot &, Rov 7, Opave 438, 12 Septedbar 147
Thited Statos Milltexy Ceneloxy
Blogville, France

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B Dl

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. )

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form. ? 2

PART |

= ; -
P ; (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing
I, /—u k O v A e /I/ # )4- M ‘ “X" in the proper box.) b an

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

E/FATHER I:I MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X** in the box opposite the option you have selected.)
e e

T

¥ 4

A

D’ 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. ... / L f':)’(;a- Y, it g il LA 18 S

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT
: (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X** in the proper box)

YES NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE" in the space below.) ’

WNow =

16—50411-1

BQNM nﬁr Flnan:; 3 ,45,, M LL:ll T.P_L_BY _ PAGE 1



A lr,._.“ /
r | / PART 1 (Continued) Y /

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
L3
MUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
7 U. S, A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE Mo.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR |l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE g STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief,

?Yf)e,@ ‘ Mia, if3l s, Aﬁ’z_waro/v AVE

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) {STREET AND WUMBER)

L E O P F'A {a/? : : (CITY AKD éTAiE) I

(NAME PRI TED OR TYPED)
d applicant this __gﬂ day of%w

, and State (orFerrrtoryoT

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-na

19 at city hﬁﬂrﬂ / !—_C&__&izm—, county of

Bivtsict) of

(SIGNAJURE OF OFFIC HOR ISTER OATHS)

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation: v
GNy Fe




WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 2B, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

13 November 194l

DATE
qig/4632

FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE

Packham Leo F. 20 915 451 Tec 5
HOME ADDRESS - Y ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Los Angeles, Calif. Infantry 22 Nov 21
FLACE OF DEATH CAUSBE OF DEATH v DATE OF DEATH

European Area Killed in action 6 Jun L
BTATION ©OF DECEABED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
Turopean Area 23 Apr 40 ver | 5" aars

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRISS)

Gordis

Mrs. Gmtix Gomes; mother, 1130 Loma Ave., El Monte, Calif,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Gordis Gomes, mother, Same as above

Leo P. Packham Sr., father, R #L, Box 272 South Crux, Calif , —

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY STATUS

INVESTIGATION

MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY

OWN MIBCONDUCT

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

IN FLYING PAY
BTATUS

OTHER PAY STATUS
(8PECIFY BELOW)

YES HO YES NO YES NO YES NO YTES

N2 TES

NO

X

Yos NO

X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

" ON PARACHUTE PAY

/!

The individual named in this report of death is held-by the War Department
to have been in a missing in action status from 6 June 1944 until such absence
was terminsted on 7 Nov 1944, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the Buropear

Area,

& o
& |

P:_[aa'rn.l

COPIES FURNISHED:

5.6.0. EoBL L F. 0. U. 8. A, * L THE m"‘““ OF WAR:y
O B ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU NON-BATTLE Vs ¥ 4
GAELALTY BRANGH FILE | | il
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SPQYG 293
Packham, Leo P,

e
e e

1 April 1946

lrs Leo P, Packham, Sr.
Route #4y Box 272
South Cru, California

Dear Mr. Packhams
Theﬁrﬂspaﬁmatismtd&simnstbatmbaﬂmished'
the burial location of your son, the late Technician Fifth Crade
leo P, Pack.ﬁam, AeBulie 20 915 451,
ﬁxemamaufthiaofﬁmdiselmthathiammimm
interred in the U, S, Military Cemetery, Blosville, France,
plot T, row 7, grave 128,

: nﬂammmulmwmntymmmusmm,
mwfawmmarcmmmrim miles north
mmmmwwmmm&mwamtm
Wmmwmurtmwsmm military personnel,
: my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sineerely yours,

T. B, LARKIN

£
L

”

FRE=



Foc. 5 Leo P. Peckham, 20 915 451
Plot T, Row 7, Geeve 128, 12 Septenber 1947
United States Military Cemstery

. Zeo P, Packbem, Sx'.
Boute h, Bux 272
Bouth Crux, Oalifcenis

Deay My. Packhami

The pecple of the United States, through the Congress have asuthorized the
Qiainberment and final burial of the hercic dead of World Wer II. The Quarier-
meber General af the Army has been emtrusted with this sucrel responslbility
to the xmored dead. The records of the War Depoximent indlcute that Jyou my
be the nearest velative of the above-named dececael, who gave his lile in the
sexvice of his ooumtyy.

, Tho encloged pamphlets, "Dispositian of World Wer IT Awued Forces Dead,"
and "American Cemelerries,” explain the disposition, optiocns and sexvices wade

‘available to you by your Goverrmsnt. If you are the next of kin accoxding o

the line of kinship ag set farth in the emcloged pumphlet, "Bisposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you ave invited to express your wishes 28 o
the diapogition of the remeing of the degeused by completing Part I of the em-
slosed foam "Request for Disposition of Remeing.” Bhowld you desirve to reline
guigh your ights to the naxt in line of kinghip, viease complete Paxt XTI of the
molonsd :ymnu If you ave not the next of kin, plense complete Part IXI of ihe
encloged form.

If you should elect Optimm 2, 1t is adviged that no Himerel arvangeuente
or aﬁhuu-;uuumnggfauxqaauuunmc be mde watil you aye Dwther netified by this

Will you Fieass complete the enclosed form, "Request for Diaposlition of
Rereins” and in the snclosed welf-nddvesasd emvelope, Vhich Tequives no
 within 30 dapn afber 1ts recelpt by you? Ite progpt relium will
COHICL) W‘ '

[

: Bincevely,

&

Sep wﬁ‘

B

0.0, M. 6
' AECORDS

THOMAS Be TARKIH
Mo jar Generel
The Quarheacseier General
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13 May 1549

Tec/5 Leo P. Packhsm, ASN 20 915 hsJ.
Piot €, Row 16, Grave Lk
Headstone: Cross

e

8t. lLaurent (France) U. S. mlitarar Emtm

Mr. Leo P. Packhsm, Sr.
1832 South Arlington Avenue
Los Angeles, Californis

Dear Mr. Packham:

This is to inform you that the remsing of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded shove, side by side with com-
rades who algo gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tery funersl services were confucted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervigion of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commigsion alse will have the responsibility for permsnent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be imgeribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or mting vhere sppropriate, orgsnization,
State, and date of desth. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-

stone or the spelling of the name to be inseribed thereon, should be
addrepsed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. €.
Your letter ghould inelude the full name, mk, serial nunber, grave
1&%&@:&, aaﬁ name of the camtex'y

.  internments miawugma, thamm-yﬁumtbemw
' ou may rést asgured thet this final interment was conducted
'ﬁ:&h ﬁttszsg dig!}i‘hy and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and consclentiously meintained in perpetuity by the United Btates
CHoe .;_m m_a

Sincerely yours,

/}/_ : H. m
T e Major General

pb
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\\2h6,15 9 (S=5-23-45)
JRMMH:am
April 23, 1945

\M_fs Gordis Comes

\\1130 Loma Avenue
El Monte, California

Dear Mrs. Gomes:

Reference is made to letter of the Army Effects
\Buraan dated February 6, 1945, requesting information to
enable disposal of property belonging to your son,
Technician Fifth Grade Leo P. Packham.

\\ I shall appreciate a reply at yourearliest con-

venience, in order that the property in our custody nmay
be released tc the proper person without further delay.

For your use in replying, there is inclosed an
addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very trulys

P. L. KOOB
2nd Lb. Q.M.C,
Officer-in=Charge
SJ Unit
1 Incl-Envelope



\ - \ JRM:IB:bt

R46159 May 10, 1945

™~ Jre. Qordis Gomes
M\ 1180 Loma Avenue

. El Monte, California
" Dear Mrs. Gomes:

Thank you for the information furnished the Army
Effects Bureau in connection with personal effects belonging
to your son, Technician Fifth Grade Leo P. Packham.

This property, consisting of souvenir coins; is
being sent you.

If, for some reason, it hae not been received at
. the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notily
me so that tracer may be instituted.

\ I regret the circmmstances prompting thls letter,
and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

\ P. L. KOOB

2nd Lt. Q.K.C.
- o officer-in-Charge
” e



Iy ame
SN AT ACTIOR

April 11, 1945

Re: #246,159

A i

Mr, F. A. Eckherdt
Captain Q.M.C.
Army Effects Bureau.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of February 6, 1945 in
regards to the personel property of my son, Technician
Fifth Grade Leo P. Packheam.

He left no Will as he expected everything to come
to me in case anything happened to him,

He was not married.

His father's neme is Leo P, Packhem Sr.
Address, Senta Cruz, California.

Altho' you did not ask, you might want to know
his brother's name, my younger son, It is Gordon
Ven“Derkerr Packhem§ 1/C, U,S.N. William B. Preston
% F P O, Sen Frencisco, Calif,

Theank you kindly for anything that you have to
send to me‘that belonged to my boy.

Sincerely,
(Mrs.) Gordis Gomes

1130 Loma Ave,,
El Monte, Calif,



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURE

GHG:KD:bjb

IN REPLY REFER M Juhe 25, 1945

Mrs. Gordis Gomes
1130 Loma Avenue
El Monte, California

Dear H;s. Gomes:

The Army Effecte Bureau has received some addi-
tional property of your son, Corporal lLeo P, Packham,

This property consiating-of'a few small items
is being sent youl f : '

If, for some reason, the property has not reach-
ed you at the expiration of thirty days from the date of
this letter, please notify me so tracer can be instituted,

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient.
Such property is forwarded for distribution according to
the laws of the state of decedent's legal residence,

There is inclosed a receipt received here with
your son's effects, showing that on March 6, 194k, he
deposited $100,00 with the Finance Departa APO 472,
for transmittal to you. ' /

Extending every sympathy, I am
Sincerely yours,

HARRY NIEMIEC
2nd Lt, Q.E.C.
Chief, Correspondence Branch
1 Incle= /
Form 38 -




SPQYG 293
Packham, Leo P,

. Pt = - y e
r' & vy £ d C /__- o
e L o

1 April 1946

Irs Leo Py Packham, Sr.
houte #4, Box 272
South Crux, California

Dear lr. Packhams

Iheﬁarlhpartmntiamstmmthatmbammﬂahed
thebwiallmtimafynursm,thalat&%&mini&nmm
leo P. Packham, A.8,8. 20 915 451,

This cemetery is located twenty miles northwest of St. Lo,
twenty-fowr miles southeagt of Cherbourg and five miles north
Mﬂimm-nrwm,mmmmmmm
constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

- my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son,
Sincerely yours,

Major Ceneral

s T. B. LARKIN




INVENTORY OF EFFECTS | )
| (800 AR 500-550)
' Paekhgm, Leo P., . -2091545]1
{Last name) (First npame) (Middle initial) (Army serial number)’

xEgaTec 5 Hg C 1st Bn 501st P.I.

(Grade) (Organization or arm or service)

who dfd8a the .. O8N _-dayor HUNE__, 1044

OLASS I—Sabor, insignia, decorations, medals, cam-
paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes. .

| *PackacE
NUMBER

pillfold = :

"HUMBER L B ARTICLES

\

bar, Campaigm /’/

i
X New Testament -
q
1

kit, toilet, article —

*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

CLASB ITI—Other effects

HUMBER ARTICLES

10—21164

Dy A.G.O. Form No.
WD'AE!S{ 1O 0. 54



: CMES_ﬂ:gontmugd_ T 1

NUMBER ARTICLES

BPeetdi.. Bl
Monay{ - - T
B[ O T &

I cerrrry that the foregoing inventory comprises all
the effects of the deceased whose name appears on the
first %age hereof, and that *ihe efiects were delivered
,effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA,

Warsliduzee Pk Shirle laggrenduse,
US Forces, Liverpool, England,

or bensficiary named by the deceased, so state)

s -2 Dbag INEantry
,ARQ 472 ¢/o Pm NYVNY . o
(Station) '
B T IR g
(Date) !
1?' "Btriike oui words not applicablay

1



HEADQUARTERS
501gt Parachute Infantry
APO 472 United States Army

SUBJECT; Disposition of iffects.

United States Army.

TO0s Lffects Quartermaster, BTOUSA, APO 7507, G-14,

.1, Disposal of effects made on the following individual:

Name: Leo P, Packhem o e
i;;kf_k.&_ﬁth. Groade . ..o

Organization: BEa Co Jat BA. ool
Status: M14A 6th June lo44 "

, 2. Personal effects of above individual trensported by motor vehicle on
AUG 21 1944 to Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, Warehouse Division, Stanley

Warehouse, United Stetes Forces, Liverpool.

3. Iollowing items transmitted herewith:

None

4, Privabe deobtors and ecreditors known to be as follows:

None

~Inels oL
g, S ) . 2d Lt., Infantry
LWDAGO Farm Nos 64 (. 0. e, Asst Pors Officé::;.b AR



ARMY SERVICE “ORCV“
AR EFROTS BUREAU

GtQER FOR SATPUENT Mrs., Oordis Comes
e 1150 Lome Avenue
BHIF 70z

Effects of:
Name 20915451
ASN 2461 58=D

Caze No.

Wt.

DATE___ 10 May 1945 Eﬂ«'-ﬂ;{m_,-

JRM:IB:bt ' FCR: | Effects WJuartermaster

RE.IARKS:

Inclose Bureau Check . Remove G.I.

A Acct. No. lote discrepancy in
Amount Films removed

lihelose "Valuanies® iten Diary removed

Ship "Valuables" itexn(s) Laundry removed
ROUTING:

Agcounting Branch
Wareiouse Division
2 Files Branch, #dm. Div. ‘

RE fARKS ; Franked FRANIRE

Est. ¥xp. Ches.
Est. Frt. Cngs, b
Koe of ‘packages { BT




4RMY SERVICZ FORCES
- ARMY RFVEGTE BURBAT

ORDIR FOR SEIPMEZNT

SEIP TO: ¥rs, Cordis Gomes
1130 Lema Avenue
Effects of?
Name Corporal leo P, Packham El Monte, California
AZH 20915451

Case No. 24,6159

ﬂt.
DATE, 20 June 1945 Sl AP
GHG:KD:bjb : FOR: ZEffects Quartermaster
REMARKS'S
Inclose Bureau Check . Remove G.I.
Acct. Yo, k) . Note discrepancy- ih-
Amount Filmeg removod
: Inclose "Valuables" item Diary removed
' SPip "Waluables" item{s) Laundry removed,
IJI- : I
(1 ROUTING
By Accounting Branch
1 Warechcuse Division
i s 2 RPiles Branch, Adm, Div.
e ' ; {%:l SN
\ ‘ Franked BB AREE:

M rmMARKS:
i Est.Expe Chas. _ Jl !&_3@_“
| Beta ¥rt, Chese iy

!l. No., of packages

i
!

L J \
Shipping Clerk A

M B F T w @ i e - 2N
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ARYY SERYTCL FORCES
ARMY I JTS~BUREAU

SHIP TO: Mrs, Gordis Gomes
1130 Lomg'nvenué

- Effects of : E) Monte, California
Neme T/5 Leo P, Packham ' . '

ASN 20915451
Case Ko. 246,159 D

Wt
F . g .-'.”"‘ Sl {"-;
RTB KDz at : / Toh: Lifects Quartermaster
REMARKS &
g Inclose Bureau Checic - _Remm_ﬁ. B -
~ Acct. Noe 150007 Note discrepancy in
Amount : , Mlme removed
Inc¢lose M 6E_g§hmi“ ST 1hem Diary remeved
. Ship "Valuaples® itwemis) Laundzy removed
" 134805 VH
ROUTING: :
150907

Accounting Branch @i\o
Warehouse Division
g Files Branch, Adm. Div.

irse Gorcdis Gomes D _ S

o f;ls@'l(: 93 /’100

FRARKS ' e o L Franked = = °
Est. FExp. thes.
Est. Fri. Chgs.
No. of peacikage
L

‘ Shiprping Clerk
Eff. WM form 1l (26 Dec Ll)



September 20, 1945

Re- 246159

i A
e A S!

PR

Mr, Harry Niemiee
Army Effects Bureau
Kensas City, Missouri

Dear Sir:

In your letter of June 25, 1945, you mentioned
e deposit of $100.00 with the Finence Depertment
APO 472, which my son, Corporal Leo P, Packham wished
trensmitted to me, AS T have not received it will
you help me to trace it?

Thank you very kKindly for all your kindness,

Very truly yours

#kﬁﬁaﬂﬁax ,%;&h coLd



w‘—"—'\;—“—'—“T‘*—‘—““""""""“‘—"‘“” R NP S \\\
NAME PACKLAM, LEO F., 5481 - =
BAY- e o 1 T e BOX TALLY
- A 7603

WHSE. SPACE

TYPE OF PKG.

INVENTORIED




JUNI g 1M -

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION

)f}llf. f L,;r_;) /

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU!{NVERTARY

i

-
| * | FECEASEN |, |

a.S.N.pZ 0?/ -_4/‘,3/

leffa IR &u/”f?-‘i!‘ﬂ y
RANK 'j/‘b—

24 ElS5T

/r

MISSING

Belt TOKELS & WASEQLOTES WEE
BELT, NOQUET (O MONEY) CLOTEING 4G, CLOTE QR IRAVEL
Cloth, Wash BRACELEZ IDRNY, L a.cmmiu. FETLM !
Coats Brushes Case | !
Footwear, Pr. CAMERAS Foot lock:r
Gloves, Pr. Glassus )| KIT, SEW, TEF, o8 WRITILZ
Handkerchiefs Knives Books
Headwear Lighters || Books, Atdross !
Jackats MISC. Books, Pllot Log |
overcoats Pen, Fountain DILRY {RENODED TOR _DE%)
Scarfs Fencil, Mzchanical PIINS
Shirts Fipes | Letters
Socks, Pr. BELICIQUS ABIICLES Papers, Fersonal
Ties X RIBHOFS, RECOPAIT -"’/ "hotos
Towels Rings Shoe Shine srticlcs
Trousers, Pr. Tobacco SHORT SEORIER
Trunks, Pr. Tollet articles SONTErIES
Unde rwear wizcr 3OUTANIR NOUEP
Stationay
i resranziiss”
1001 1< MOVEY LaMogprd=" |
_-/,. " ‘
! i)
REMARKS - ATTACHMENTS | ﬂ FoRM #5BT | | Fog #i00
772/24 M /ﬁo/n\.w I- ’ZM, g T 3?%)—
/3 \—WLR.J [7 P ’ ,
ente, Caly
’5' 7 * WEIGHT 6.1, REMOVED
SHORTAGE
03 REVERSE
\ [DENT, Tash
[ _ 1“ I ] REMOVED o
‘7&19——?/1_1 I | D1&RY
WAREHOUSE SPACE o ToroRED B N | REMOVED
2% 2 «Lﬁ” DATE SHIFPED | LockeD




Su.ary Court-Martial, . JRM:IB:bt

AR'1Y SERVICE PCROES \ -
EA'ZAS CITY QUARTTR'IASTER DEPCT cﬁéf o', 246159
601 Hardesty Avenue 4
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date__ 10 May 1945
SBJECT: Revort of transaction in disposing of the-effects of
M ,
| . . Leo P. Packham L\, R0915451 1 se .
\\\‘ (Tiame of deceased) \ (Army Serial rumher)
Technician Fifth Grade \, Infantry whe “fed
'\\ (Grade (Oreanizgtion, Army or Sarvins)

on the _ @ day of__ June , 10 44, at \, European Area

TC : The Adjutant Genersl, Yar Devartment, "ashizpton 25, D.C.

1. Qomnlying w=ith A.™. 112, a Su"mary Court-"==tial, convews”® ai i.ws-s L.y
Mo. Pursuant teo 5.0., 228 Hg., KCQM Denot, datsd 25 Sent-mber 1943, 0w Sie g
nose of disveosine of the effectas of the above-ramed suolidicer, or per:ot
military law, reoorts that:

a. Ne leral representative or widew of dscedent being mrersent =t
decedents camp or guarters, effects of decedent wers [orwarded to thisz Summary
Court-artial . \

' \

b, Local debtors cwed decedent's estate *__non® | of which the sum of

% _none was collscted. (If nothing was Trund due or ccllected, sgaie "None';

otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owins and c&llected.}'ﬁincl._____“m_.}
c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of | _inone

which has been paid by the Summary Court-*lartial frem Cfunds of decadens. [ Ses

inclosed receint __ y Inel .

d. Disnosition of decedent's effects (less money paid erediters If any)
has been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittsl through ths o srters
magter Corps, at Covernment expense to nerson found entitled (See Summary
Court-Martial FINDING below)

FINDING
Hefore a Summary Court-lartial which convened at Fansas City, “isscuri, on

8 May 1945 » pursuant to Snecial Orders 228, Headouarters

Roam Denot\\dated 25 Septembar 1943, the apoliecation or affidavit of

lrs. Gordis Gomes for the effects of the above-namedi de-

veased soldier, or nerson subject to military law, now in the possession ! the
United States, with other relewvant evidence, waz duly considersd;

- Whereupon, this Summary Court-"fartial finds that, under the vrovisions of

A®, 112, b Mrs. Qordis Gomps of
(Mame of pstjin found entitled)
1180 Loma Avenue 5 El Monte State of
(Tlumber, Street or Avenpe) (City, Town or Village)
California s is the (N mother of the

L~ (Relationshin or Cavacity)

above-named decedent and anvears te be entitled to receive his or her elfects.

| (Giernature of Summary Court GLFi.-r)
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Feby

- % oind
v . e T . . DECEASED -|.X(J
SHEET ___LSHEETS ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU IH\"EHTQBI: =] wissing  f—
80X NUMGER ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES FOw .
-k ¥, ABANDONED
TALLY WUMBER Sk INVERT DATE~ . | CASE NUMBER
2297 /‘f,, VAl Al /57
EFFECTS OF i oy A e e )i oy i WM
| L i D  arili "{J | 71 -"/ i e
L]
huSaN 9 9 )5 L& \ OR{;FMHTION / _
P:‘—;C.‘i!‘,{‘-?? DESCRI}?“ION ! i
i\ !
.| c—
CLOTHING —~" PEREONAL ITEMS CONTLINERS N
BELT BRACELET, |DENTIFICATION BAGS, CLOTH
BELT, MONEY (NO MOKREY) BRUSHES ) BAGS, TRAVEL
CLOTH, WASH CAMERAS ——-~ EILLFOLD (ND MONEY)
CORTS GLASSES CASE,
FOOTWEAR, PR. et KHIVES FOUTLOTKER
GLOVES, PH, LIGHTERS L | KIT, SEWING
HANDKERCH I EFS MISC. INSIGHTA KIT, TOILET
HEADWE AR MISC. ITEMS KT, WRITING
JACKETS || pEn, FOUNTAIN PAPERS AND MTEC,
OVERCOATS PENCIL, MECHAMICAL 100KS
SCARFS PIPES HUOKS, ADDRESS
SHIRTS RELIGIOUS APTICLES BOOKS, NOTE
50CKS, FR. RIBLONS, DECORATION .| BOOKS, PILOT LOG
TIES RINGS DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATION)
TOWELS |-———1 ToBACCO FILMS
TROUSERS, PR. T3ILET ARTIELES | | LETTEFS
TRUNKS, PR. WATCH PAPERS, FPERSUNAL
UNDERWE AR WINGS PHOTOS

SHOE SHINE ARTICLES

SHORT SHORTER

SOUVENIRS
* | SouvENIR MoNEYe——""
+STAT IONERY
£ TESTAMENTS
ae U.S.moMey [amounty |
L
- ~
N
~— _L//
nmnnns Tt . FORM #54 | Fory g100
e CQ Moo dilsa s f. TACMENTS: L1 1
o b acd 7
| Berasctony § Eppects
- 5 Z‘ ’/‘/
\\ ] 6G-R Lak -
| 7o Ceroe s sl erice WE T GHT 61 REMOVED
/
AT, A ABFLES )(' ReveRse.
lj‘;’#f
IDENT. TAGS
wa;’uli REMOVED
. DIARY REMOVED
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SECRT.GEE =

U § S0VT. CHECK SHOET

NIMRER

DATE

SYMOOL

AMOUNT

I certify that the above listed itzms yers i

not in the containers inventoried by me: |

77 ' / ;

" e I . L.L“'K[, —— —.ar‘ "

INVENTORY CLERK !

|

£ y ey ) [

! G.1. REMOVED ) i

1 i ;
i

; g

A Y ———— . SO

]

|

R il

i . = SR & -

EFF. oM Foam 11 (12 Dec.ua) 3 - )
- r . é



¥154%) :31 ) L
INV?NTORY OF BEFFEITS
PACKHAM ILEQ P
RELLH nere;(?irst}{hid: T EFEEE?f51
e N kn ]
_Unknown __ TUnknoy
Cradz; (Oren or Gim or ﬁ%“11ﬂmg
i AR W, W e £ 5%
o died on tne UKoy of July 19 44
—— ¥ T J-‘
2 Souvenier coins#
CURRENCY s
195 Francs
Abowv i
Hg qw*i;urngd_m to Clayton T.
. bhe{ W Bﬂa‘]. F- D. 211-655
{
.'\_‘s\ l
i

ik certify that tho offocto of Class
T and thotc cf (lass 1T hove becn dolive '
ercd to th : o e :

T R T 7 T

c

B}}asﬁiile Cemetery
25 July 1944
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